PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DOC DATE from 07/01/2009 to 07/01/2008 previously recorded on Reel 023150 Frame 0032. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name from SLACK & PARR TECHNOLOGIES LLC to KINEMAX PUMP SYSTEMS LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Slack & Parr Technologies LLC 07/01/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kinemax Pump Systems LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 550446	
City:	Gastonia	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28055	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11059856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)599-8719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7045998911

Email: jmh@thl-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Hines

Address Line 1: 9300 Harris Corners Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1076/1US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan M. Hines

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 023161 FRAME: 0059 OF \$40.00 11059850

500948610

source=1076-01-correction#page1.tif source=1076-01-correction#page2.tif source=1076-01-correction#page3.tif source=1076-01-correction#page4.tif source=1076-01-correction#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023161 FRAME: 0060

USPTO 8/27/2009 9:18:37 PM PAGE 4/004

O: JONATHAN M. HINES COMPANY: 9300 HARRIS CORNERS PARKWAY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

08/26/2009 500946662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Slack & Parr Technologies LLC	07/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kinemax Pump Systems LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 550446	
City:	Gastonia	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28055	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11059856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(704)599-8719

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7045998911

Email:

jmh@thl-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Jonathan M. Hines

Address Line 1:

9300 Harris Corners Parkway

Address Line 2:

Suite 210

Address Line 4:

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1076/1US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan M. Hines

Total Attachments: 2

source=KPS-name-change#page1.tif source=KPS-name-change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023161 FRAME: 0061

Fax Server

\$40.00 11059856



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

SLACK & PARR TECHNOLOGIES LLC WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO KINEMAX PUMP SYSTEMS LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 1st day of July, 2008.

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE OF THE

Document Id: C20081780020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 1st day of July, 2008

Claire J. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 023161 FRAME: 0062

SOSID: 0749823
Date Filed: 7/1/2008 8:46:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200817800208

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Slack & Parr Technologies LLC
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Organization filed with North Carolina Secretary of State on October 27, 2004 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

- "1. The name of the limited liability company is: Kinemax Pump Systems LLC"
- The amendment was duly adopted by the members of the limited liability company.
- 4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 24 day of JUNE, 2008.

SLACK & PARR TECHNOLOGIES LLC

By:

Franz W. Kellar, Manager

6183045

RECORDED: 08/28/2009

PATENT REEL: 023161 FRAME: 0063